Garrett Corporation (distributors and sales agents for the craft); and an 
engineer from Rolls-Royce (suppliers of the gas turbine engine). The following extracts 
from the log outline the  voyage. 

DATE JUNE 16th. Stretch from Hamburg to Calals 
Colrar~o Negro starts on ~ t s  three thousand and two 
nautlcal mlle journey (3,002 inlles) from Harnburg to 
Las Palmas The craft leaves the Hanseatic capltal and ' glldes or1 rts folls along the Elbe Rlver to Cuxhaven, then 
proceeds to Calals, ~ t s  first stop, through the Strarts of 
Dover Tn these waters, sandwiched between the Belglan

[...]

of one llundred and slxty-seven m~les  (167 mrles), the 
Corrallo Negro shelters two days 111 Roscoff waltrng for 
the weather to Improve. The warm and frlendly welcome 
of the local populat~on, rnalnly composed of fishermen and 
yachtsmen, warms all hearts 

DATE JUNE 28th. Stretch Roscoff to Bsest One hundred 
and two mlles (102 mrles) are swallowed wlth the craft 
speedlng forlborne on an 84-mlle run 111 one hour and 
fifty-four mrnutes (1 hr 54mln) plus ten mrnutes at tax1 
speed Durrng thlr short voyage the Corrarlo Negro, under 
lmproved weather cond~trons, breaks a world record

[...]

veloclty and a sea state bulldlng up rap~dly Dec~slon IS 

taken to take sheller for the n~ght  at Santander 

DATE JULY 2nd. Stretch Santander to La CoruAa. On 
that day another world record is broken, with the Cor~ario 
Negro covering a distance of two hundred and twenty- 
three miles (223 miles) ill five hours and thirty-nine minutes 
(5 hr 39 min). The craft terminates this day's journey by 
sliding into La Corufia Harbour in total foilborne state. 

DATE JULY 3rd. Stretch La Coruiia to Vigo. Off Cape 
Finisterre the Cor,sario Negro is met by heavy north-

[...]

westerly winds, then gets into heavy swells while con- 
fronted with 8-10 ft waves. At one time the entire craft 
finds itself surfing on a swell speeding at 25-30 knots, thus 
increasing the speed of the vessel of 5 knots. The Corsario 
Negro, however, covers on that day one hundred and 
seventeen miles (117 miles), remaining foilborne three 
hours (3 hr). 

DATE JULY 5th. Stretch Vigo to Lisbon. A distance of 
two hundred and fifty miles (250 miles) is covered under 
fine and clear weather; the boat is foilborne for five hours 
and thirty-three minutes (5 hr 33 min).

[...]

$sario Negro reaches Casablanca, where it remains for the 
night moored at a buoy in the harbour. As no rooms are 
available in town, the night is spent on board. 

DATE JULY 20th. Stretch Casablanca to Agadir. Another 
world record is broken on that day, with the Cor.rario 
Negro covering a distance of two hundred and sixty-three 
miles (263 miles) in a complete foilborne mode during six 
hours and twenty-one minutes (6 hr 21 min). Population of 
Agadir is very friendly but the temperature ranges between 
120 and 125O F or 500 C. 

DATE JULY 2Bat. Stretch Agadir to Las Palmas. The 
final portion of the entire voyage reaches its end as the

[...]

Corsario Negro covers a distance of three hundred and 
fifty miles (350 miles) while remaining foilborne eight 
hours and twenty-eight minutes (8 hr 28 min). The craft 
hits the port of Recife on the island of Lanzarote smack 
on due course and time after brealting out of a thick 
haze two hundred and twenty-six miles long (226 m~les), 
exactly seven miles off the island. It then elects to proceed 
directly to Las Palmas. Having left behind the island of 

Fuerteventura, the Cor~arlo Negro has its first casualty. 
A 75 1b dolphl~i is impaled on a p~ to t  tube The violence